AZ2280
-   A ZETTLER            CompanyZETTLER electronics GmbH
Junkersstr. 3, D-82178 Puchheim, Germany phone:  +49 89 800 97-0
fax: +49 89 800 97-200
This product specification to be used only together with the application notes
which can be downloaded from http://www.ZETTLERelectronics.com/pdfs/relais/ApplicationNotes.pdf

CONTACTS
COIL SPECIFICATIONS – DC Coil
ORDER NUMBER*Nominal Coil
VDC
Must Operate
VDC
Max. Continuous
VDC
Nominal Current
mA ± 10%
Coil Resistance
Ohm ± 10%
5 3.75 6.4 185 27 AZ2280-1AT-5DF
6 4.5 7.8 150 40 AZ2280-1AT-6DF
9 6.75 12.2 93 97 AZ2280-1AT-9DF
12 9.0 15.4 77 155 AZ2280-1AT-12DF
15 11.25 19.8 59 256 AZ2280-1AT-15DF
18 13.5 24.1 47 380 AZ2280-1AT-18DF
24 18.0 32.0 36 660 AZ2280-1AT-24DF
48 36.0 62.6 19 2,560 AZ2280-1AT-48DF
COIL SPECIFICATIONS – AC Coil 50/60 Hz ORDER NUMBER*
Nominal Coil
VDC
Must Operate
VDC
Max. Continuous
VDC
Nominal Coil
Power VA
Coil Resistance
Ohm ± 10%
12 9.6 13.8 2.3 25 AZ2280-1AT-12AF
24 19.2 27.6 2.1 100 AZ2280-1AT-24AF
120 96.0 138.0 2.3 2,500 AZ2280-1AT-120AF
220 176.0 286.0 2.2 13,490 AZ2280-1AT-220AF
240 192.0 286.0 2.6 13,490 AZ2280-1AT-240AF
277 220.0 318.5 2.2 15,000 AZ2280-1AT-277AF
RELAY ORDERING DATA
* “1AT” denote silver cadmium oxide contacts.
Substitute “1BT” in place of “1AT” for 1 Form B relay.
Substitute “1CT” in place of “1AT” for 1 Form C relay.